

Ref. No. C.A/PSX/104/2021  
October 29, 2021

**THE GENERAL MANAGER,  
PAKISTAN STOCK EXCHANGE LTD  
STOCK EXCHANGE ROAD.  
KARACHI**

Sub: **Financial Results for Nine Months & Quarter ended on September 30, 2021**

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that that Board of Directors of Company in their meeting held on October 29, 2021 at 10:00 A.M at Lahore recommended the following;


- |      |  |     |
|------|--|-----|
| i.   | Cash Dividend:                         | Nil |
| ii.  | Bonus Issue:                           | Nil |
| iii. | Right Shares:                          | Nil |
| iv.  | Any other Entitlement:                 | Nil |
| v.   | Any other price sensitive information: |     |


Financial Results of the Company for Third Quarter & Nine Months ended on September 30, 2021 are annexed herewith as **Annexure A.**

Quarterly report of the Company for Quarter ended on September 30, 2021 shall be transmitted through PUCARS, separately within specified time.

You may please inform the TRE certificate holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Yours truly,

  
**H. Mudassar Hassan Kamran**  
Company Secretary & Head of Legal



## Annexure A

## Agritech Limited

## Condensed Interim Statement of Profit or Loss (Un-audited)

For the Nine months Period ended 30 September 2021

	9 month		For the quarter ended	
	30 September 2021	30 September 2020	July to September 2021	July to September 2020
	Rupees	Rupees	Rupees	Rupees
<b>Sales - net</b>	<b>5,315,423,555</b>	2,395,691,723	<b>2,805,353,955</b>	1,327,887,231
Cost of sales	(5,718,317,806)	(3,590,922,007)	(2,925,074,739)	(1,504,929,496)
<b>Gross Profit/(loss)</b>	<b>(402,894,251)</b>	(1,195,230,284)	<b>(119,720,784)</b>	(177,042,265)
Selling and distribution expenses	(205,434,612)	(93,813,740)	(91,292,723)	(55,898,773)
Administrative and general expenses	(242,654,802)	(241,868,205)	(86,409,345)	(96,065,502)
	(448,089,414)	(335,681,945)	(177,702,068)	(151,964,275)
Other income / (Loss)	(95,758,487)	22,995,954	(108,485,893)	7,531,636
<b>Operating Income/(loss)</b>	<b>(946,742,152)</b>	(1,507,916,275)	<b>(405,908,745)</b>	(321,474,904)
Finance cost	(2,036,275,763)	(2,322,743,147)	(686,964,925)	(466,645,666)
<b>Loss before taxation</b>	<b>(2,983,017,915)</b>	(3,830,659,422)	<b>(1,092,873,670)</b>	(788,120,570)
Taxation for the period	241,784,514	230,224,168	51,643,395	70,374,444
<b>Loss after taxation</b>	<b>(2,741,233,401)</b>	(3,600,435,254)	<b>(1,041,230,275)</b>	(717,746,126)
<b>Loss per share - basic and diluted</b>	<b>(6.99)</b>	(9.17)	<b>(2.65)</b>	(1.83)



*Handwritten signature*

*Handwritten signature*